
BUSUANGA ISIAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Coron, Palawan 

Coverage Area: CORON • BUSUANGA • LINAPACAN • CULION 

INVITATION TO BID 
for the 

Electrification of 3,711 Households in Busuanga Island, Palawan Through the PV Mainstreaming Project Through Solar Home 
Systems 

BUSUANGA ISLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (BISELCO) 
Public Bidding No. 17-005 

Source of Funding:DOE's LPF -ASEP GOP Counterpart FY 2017 

BISELCO invi tes suooliers to 11nnlv for eliaibilitv and to bid for the hereunder list of items: 

Item/Description 

Supply Delivery and Installation of 3,711 Solar Home 
Systems Package., 50 Wp, Including Prepayment 
Systems, Training and 
Documentation 

The schedule of biddin activities is as follows: 
ACTIVITIES 

Pre-Bid Conference 
Deadline of Submission and O eni Bids 

Support and Technical 

Approved Budget 
Delivery/ Completion Period 

for the Contract (ABC) 

180 days from delivery of 
�87,208,500.00 Solar Home System to Coop 

Premises 

SCHEDULE 
December 1, 2017 2:00 .m. BISELCO Conference Room 
December 15, 2017 2:00 .m. BISELCO Conference Room 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-<liscretionary "pass/fail' criterion as specified in the revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184 otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Acr. 

The complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased at the BISELCO Office upon payment of non-refundable fee of FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS 
(Php 50,000.00). 

The Pre-Bid Conference shall be open to all interested parties; however, only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents may participate in the 
discussion at said conference. 

The Pre-Bid Conference, Submission and Opening of Bids shall be held at BISELCO Office, Conference Room, Mabentangen Rd., Brgy. Poblacion 6, 
Coron, Palawan. 

The bidders shall drop their duly accomplished eligibility requirements, technical and financial proposals in two separate sealed envelopes in the bid box 
located at the abovementioned address. 

Interested bidders may obtain further information from BISELCO BAC Secretariat with CP # 09756551525 during office hours. 

BISELCO reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses to the eligibility requirements and to this invitation. BIS LCO further reserves the right 
to reject any and all proposals, or deciare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract, and makes no assurance'-""''Y"'�w"ct shall be entered into as a 
result of this invitation without thereby incurring any liability in accordance with Republic Act No. 9184 and its Im 1!!5 and Regulations. 

INY.ALILI 
irman 

• 

>. 


